



India Nippon Electricals Ltd

REGD. OFFICE

11 & 13, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002

Tel : +91 44 28460073, Email : inelcorp@inel.co.in

CIN : L31901TN1984PLC011021

August 11, 2023

The Manager-Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C1, G Block,
IFB CENTRE, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.
Scrip Code: INDNIPPON
Through: NEAPS on-line

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip Code: 532240
Through: Listing Centre on-line

Subject: Advertisements released in newspapers and copies thereof.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find attached a copy of the notice published in newspapers as detailed below in connection with the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 and 38th Annual General Meeting of the company scheduled to be held on 20th September 2023.

Particulars	Published in	Published date
Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 th June 2023	Business Standard (English) and Dinamani (Tamil)	11 th August 2023
38 th Annual General Meeting of the company to be held on 20 th September 2023	Business Standard (English) and Hindu (Tamil)	11 th August 2023

Please take the above on your record.

Yours Sincerely
For India Nippon Electricals Limited

S Logitha
Company Secretary
Membership No. A29260

Encl.: As above

RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group
Growing Legacies

RPSG VENTURES LIMITED
CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318
Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001
Email ID: rpsgventures@rpsg.in; Website: www.rpsgventuresltd.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

(Rs. crore)

Particulars	Three months ended		Year ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	2,300.98	1,963.06	7,308.03
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	397.84	96.28	120.23
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	397.84	96.28	120.23
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	362.40	70.66	(59.02)
Total comprehensive income for the period	368.07	143.45	70.19
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Rs. 10 each)	29.51	26.64	29.51
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2023			2,375.90
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs.10 each)			
Basic	51.84*	0.06*	(53.72)
Diluted	51.84*	0.05*	(53.72)

* not annualised

Notes :

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

Particulars	Three months ended		Year ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	45.34	42.80	307.08
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	10.74	20.89	201.84
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	10.74	12.61	131.47
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	7.58	8.00	76.25
Total comprehensive income for the period	7.60	9.79	78.49

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.rpsgventuresltd.com).

By Order of the Board
Rajeev Ramesh Chand Khandelwal
Whole-time Director
DIN : 08763979

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 10th August, 2023

RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group
Growing Legacies

SPENCERS

Spencer's Retail Limited
CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219355
Registered office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001
Website: www.spencersretail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Total income (including other income)	58,211.84	54,945.60	63,930.55	2,48,516.15
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(6,422.49)	(6,132.58)	(3,372.79)	(21,078.81)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,422.49)	(6,132.58)	(3,372.79)	(21,078.81)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,413.63)	(6,122.79)	(3,363.01)	(21,039.68)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(6,464.07)	(6,250.49)	(3,386.51)	(21,239.35)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5 each)	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60
Other equity				(19,553.47)
Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹) : (Face value of ₹ 5 each)				
Basic	(7.12)*	(6.79)*	(3.73)*	(23.34)
Diluted	(7.13)*	(6.80)*	(3.74)*	(23.37)

* not annualised

Notes :

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

(₹ in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Total income (including other income)	50,946.53	48,554.85	57,284.93	2,21,015.64
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(5,171.08)	(4,817.36)	(2,021.33)	(15,323.47)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(5,171.08)	(4,817.36)	(2,021.33)	(15,323.47)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(5,171.08)	(4,817.36)	(2,021.33)	(15,323.47)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(5,221.08)	(4,940.26)	(2,046.33)	(15,521.37)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.spencersretail.com).

By Order of the Board
Anuj Singh
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 09547776

Place : Kolkata
Date : August 10, 2023

INDIA NIPPON ELECTRICALS LTD.
Regd. Office : No.11 & 13, Patalpur Road, Chennai - 600 002.
Tel : 044-28460073. Website : www.indianippon.com. E-mail : investors@inet.co.in. CIN : L31901TN1984PLC011021

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lacs except earnings per share)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-Jun-2023	30-Jun-2022	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2023	30-Jun-2022	31-Mar-2023
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,984	15,570	65,625	15,984	15,570	65,625
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,168	2,663	7,006	1,167	889	6,042
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	927	2,145	5,787	926	371	4,823
4	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) after tax	923	2,173	8,766	922	399	7,802
5	Equity Share Capital	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131	1,131
6	Other Equity	54,903 As on 31-Mar-2023		54,902 As on 31-Mar-2023			
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each)- Not annualised - (in Rs.)						
	Basic:	4.10	9.48	25.58	4.09	1.64	21.32
	Diluted:	4.10	9.48	25.58	4.09	1.64	21.32

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange Websites: www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.indianippon.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
ARVIND BALAJI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00557711

Place : Chennai
Date : 10th August 2023

SINCLAIRS HOTELS and RESORTS

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023

(₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Quarter Ending 30.06.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	2,183.03	5,733.09	1,868.08
Net Profit for the period before Tax and exceptional item	1,127.34	1,955.54	755.54
Net Profit for the period before Tax and after exceptional item	1,127.34	3,844.44	755.54
Net Profit for the period after Tax and exceptional item	847.63	3,123.20	572.57
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	846.47	3,118.55	574.43
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 2)	543.00	543.00	557.00
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the audited balance sheet as at 31st March 2023		11,962.37	
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised for quarters) - Basic and diluted ₹	3.12	11.43	2.06

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's Investor Information website (www.sinclairsindia.com)

b) The Board of Directors have approved the proposal for Buyback of up to 15,20,000 fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 2 each at a price of ₹ 200 per equity share.

By order of the Board
Navin Suchanti
Chairman
DIN: 00273663

Place : Kolkata
Date : 10th August 2023

Sinclair's Hotels Limited
CIN: L55101WB1971PLC028152
Registered Office : 147, Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata 700 053
t:9007540731, e: cs@sinclairs-hotels.com, www.sinclairsindia.com

BURDWAN ■ DARJEELING ■ DOOARS ■ GANGTOK ■ KALIMPONG ■ OOTY ■ PORT BLAIR ■ SILIGURI ■ YANGANG

HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN No. L28992MH1991PLC168235
Regd. Office : 201, 2nd Floor, Welspun House, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013. | Tel: +9122 40016500/24816500
www.hitechgroup.com | Email: investor.help@hitechgroup.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	15,037.61	12,849.41	14,839.37
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional item	1,027.13	737.29	849.25
3	Exceptional Items [(Charge) / Credit]	-	380.61	-
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,027.13	1,117.90	849.25
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	768.17	882.36	634.07
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	779.08	874.43	608.34
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per Share)	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance Sheet Date			22,603.44
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised for the quarter)			
	Basic	4.47	5.14	3.69
	Diluted	4.47	5.14	3.69

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Company's Website (<http://www.hitechgroup.com>) and on the website of the National Stock Exchanges of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com).

2. The above audited financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

3. Details of exceptional items are listed below:

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Audited
Compensation received under compulsory acquisition of land	-	380.61	-
Total	-	380.61	-

During the previous financial year, the Company received Orders from the Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation & Resettlement Authority, D & N. H., Silvassa under the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 ('the Act'), aggregating ₹ 485.97 Lakhs as compensation for the compulsory acquisition of Land under the Act, which included interest of ₹ 31.10 Lakhs.

The exceptional item of ₹ 380.61 Lakhs represents the excess of the compensation amount (net of interest) over the related carrying cost of the Asset held for Sale.

4. The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period when the Code becomes effective.

5. Final dividend of ₹ 1.00 per equity share of face value of ₹ 10 each for financial year ended March 31, 2023 was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on July 8, 2023 and the same was paid on July 13, 2023.

6. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date audited figures up to the third quarter of previous financial year.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Malav Dani
Managing Director
DIN: 01184336

Mumbai, August 09, 2023

INCREDIBLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L27100WB1979PLC032200
14, N.S. Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 001, Tel : 91 33 22434355
Fax : 91 33 22428551 | E-mail: investors@iind.com
Website : www.incredibleindustries.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023. (₹ in lakh except for EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30/06/2023 Unaudited	31/03/2023 Audited	30/06/2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	22,818.05	20,889.19	18,249.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	238.36	408.24	40.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	238.36	408.24	40.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	133.41	292.48	29.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	134.52	288.85	30.77
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	7,986.57
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	*0.29	*0.62	*0.07
	(b) Diluted	*0.29	*0.62	*0.07

Notes :

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cseindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.incredibleindustries.co.in.

2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.

3) Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
Sd/- Rama Shankar Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 07843716

Place : Kolkata
Date : 10.08.2023

FORM G MODIFIED SECOND INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR PIK RESOURCE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Operating in Completely Integrated Manufacturing of Plastic Pens, Colour Pens, Highlighters, etc. at VALSAD, GUJARAT
(Under Regulation 36A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/ CIN/ LLP No.	PIK RESOURCE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (Formerly known as PIK Studios Private Limited) CIN: U74110MH1988PTC117707
2. Address of the registered office	F 99 North Bombay CHS LTD, Juhu Tara Road, Juhu, Ville Parle (West), Mumbai 400049
3. URL of website	NA
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Plot No. 402, GIDC, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat, 396171
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	Installed Capacity 16.8 Lac pieces /day
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	Qty 26 crore pieces (approx.) Value Rs.24 crores (approx.)
7. No. of employees/ workmen	Approx. 400 (including on contract basis)
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Details can be sought by emailing on priplbc@gmail.com
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Details can be sought by emailing on priplbc@gmail.com
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	04.08.2023 (Original) 26.08.2023 (Extended)
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	14.08.2023 (Original date) 31.08.2023 (Extended)
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	19.08.2023 (Original date) 05.09.2023 (Extended)
13. Process email id to submit EOI	priplbc@gmail.com

Registration No: IBB/I/PA-001/IP-P00668/2017- 2018/11137
AFA No. AA111137/02/04/2231/05011, Valid till 04.12.2023
Resolution Professional - PIK Resource India Pvt Ltd (Formerly known as PIK Studios Private Limited) Under CIRP VIDE ORDER DATED 06.02.2023

Date: 11.08.2023
Place: Mumbai
Regd. Address: B 213, Orchard Road Mall, Royal Palms, Aarey Colony Goregaon (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, INDIA 400065
Email: ca.m.sukhani@gmail.com

TANEJA AEROSPACE AND AVIATION LIMITED
Regd. Off.: Belagondapalli Village, Thally Road, Denkanikotta, Belagondapalli-635114 (TN)

Phone/ Fax: 04347-233507; Email: secretarial@taal.co.in
Website: www.taal.co.in; CIN: L62200TZ1988PLC014460

NOTICE OF THE THIRTY FOURTH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC)/ OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM).

Notice is hereby given that the 34th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited (Company) will be held on Friday, September 08, 2023 at 12:00 Noon (IST) through video conference (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business set out in the Notice of the AGM.

The AGM is convened in compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regulations) 2015 read with Ministry of Corporate Affairs General Circular Nos. 20/2020, 14/2020, 17/2020, 2/2021, 2/2022 and 10/2022 dated 5th May, 2020, 8th April, 2020, 13th April, 2020, January 13, 2021, May 05, 2022 and December 28, 2022 respectively, and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12th May 2020 read with circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15th January 2021 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated 13th May 2022 and SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/CIR/2023/4 dated 5th January 2023, without the physical presence of members at a common venue.

In Compliance with above circulars, the Notice of the 34th AGM together with Annual Report for the Financial Year 2022-23 will be sent electronically to those members whose email addresses is registered with the Company/ Depositories/ Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. Members can join and participate in the AGM only through VC/OAVM facility.

The Notice and Annual Report will be available on Company's website www.taal.co.in as well as website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and also on website of NSDL at evotingindia.nsdl.com. Necessary arrangements have been made by the Company with NSDL to facilitate remote e-voting and e-voting during AGM.

Members holding shares in physical as well as dematerialized form and those who have not registered their email addresses with the Company / Depositories are requested to register their email addresses with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Bigshare Services Private Limited, at investor@bigshareonline.com or with the Company at secretarial@taal.co.in to receive the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report.

The Company will provide remote e-voting facility to all its members to cast their votes on the resolutions set forth in the Notice. Additionally, the Company will provide the facility of voting through e-voting system during AGM. The detailed procedure for casting votes through remote e-voting at AGM shall be provided in the Notice.

This advertisement is being issued for the information and benefit of all the members of the Company in compliance with the MCA Circulars.

For Taneja Aerospace and Aviation Limited
Ashwini Navare
Company Secretary
Pune, August 11, 2023

AksharChem (India) Limited

Regd. Office: "Akshar House", Chhatral Kadi Road, Indrad - 382 715, Mehsana.
Tel : +91 2764 233007/08/09/10 Fax : +91 2764 233550

Website: www.aksharchemindia.com, e-mail ID: cs@aksharchemindia.com, CIN: L24110GJ1989PLC012441

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in lakhs except EPS		
		Quarter Ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,167.65	33,467.86	11,450.90
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(478.23)	(49.90)	209.74
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(478.23)	(49.90)	209.74
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(537.87)	(94.21)	146.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(536.66)	(95.31)	124.12
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	803.31	803.31	803.31
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	27,033.16	-
8.	Earnings per share (for Continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	(6.70)	(1.17)	1.82
	Diluted	(6.70)	(1.17)	1.82

Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results will be available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.aksharchemindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
AksharChem (India) Limited
Sd/-

Mrs. Paru M. Jaykrishna
Chairperson & Mg. Director

Place: Ahmedabad
Date : August 10, 2023

PENINSULA LAND LIMITED

CIN : L17120MH1871PLC000005
Regd. Office : 503, 5th Floor, Peninsula Tower-1, Peninsula Corporate Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013
Phone : +91 22 6622 9300; Fax : +91 22 6622 9302
Email : investor@peninsula.co.in; Website : www.peninsula.co.in

NOTICE OF 151ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERRING (VC)/OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM)

1. Notice is hereby given that the 151st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of Peninsula Land Limited (the Company) will be held on Friday, September 08, 2023 at 04.30 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the businesses set forth in the Notice of the AGM.

2. In compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the rules made thereunder, read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, 02/2022 dated May 05, 2022 and 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and other applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020, SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 05, 2023 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circulars"), (collectively referred to as "Circulars"), the 151st Annual General Meeting (AGM/the Meeting) of the Members of Peninsula Land Limited (the Company) will be held through Video Conferencing (VC)/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue.

3. In compliance with the aforesaid MCA and SEBI Circulars, the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report for the financial year 2022-23, inter-alia, containing Board's Report, Auditor's Report and Audited Financial Statements will be sent only through electronic mode to all those members, who have registered their email address with the Company/Depository Participants. Members can join and participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM facility only. The instructions for joining the AGM and the manner of participation in the Remote e-voting or casting vote through E-voting during the AGM would be provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members participating through the VC/OAVM facility shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act. Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.peninsula.co.in, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com. Necessary arrangements have been made by the Company with National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) at www.evoting.nsdl.com to facilitate Remote e-voting and E-voting during the AGM.

4. The Company will be providing remote e-voting facility to all its shareholders holding the shares as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, September 01, 2023 to cast their votes on all resolutions as set forth in the AGM Notice. The remote e-voting shall remain open from Tuesday, September 05, 2023 (9.00 am) to Thursday, September 07, 2023 (5.00 pm). Further, the Register of Members will remain closed from Saturday, September 02, 2023 to Friday, 08th September, 2023. (both days inclusive).

5. Procedure to be followed by those Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the depositories for procuring user id and password and registration of e-mail ids for e-Voting for the resolutions set out in AGM notice:

- In case shares are held in physical mode, members are requested to provide folio no., name, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN card) and AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card) by email to support@purvashare.com.
- In case shares are held in demat mode, members are requested to provide DPID-CLID (16 digit DPID + CLID or 16 digit beneficiary ID), name, client master or copy of Consolidated Account statement, PAN (self-attested copy) and AADHAR (self-attested copy) to support@purvashare.com.
- Alternatively, Members may send an e-mail request to https://www.evoting.nsdl.com for obtaining User ID and Password by providing the details mentioned in Point (a) or (b) as the case may be.

6. Manner of casting vote through e-Voting:

- The Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM and who have not cast their vote through remote e-voting, would be eligible to vote through the e-voting facility provided during the AGM. Members who have cast their vote through remote e-voting prior to the AGM can attend the AGM but will not be entitled to vote again at the AGM.
- In terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/242 dated 09th December, 2020, e-Voting process will also be enabled for all individual demat account holders, by way of single login credentials, through their demat accounts/websites of NSDL and/or Central Depository Services (India) Limited or Depository Participant(s).
- Instructions on the process of remote e-Voting and e-Voting at the AGM is provided as part of the Notice of the 151st AGM.
- Members will be able to attend the AGM through VC/OAVM or view the live broadcast of AGM at https://www.evoting.nsdl.com. The detailed procedure for attending the AGM through VC/OAVM is explained in the Notice of the AGM.

By Order of Board of Directors
For Peninsula Land Limited

Sd/-
Mukesh Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Date : August 10, 2023
Place: Mumbai



Corporate Contracts Department
Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India (Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

The Tata Power Company Limited hereby invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from eligible bidders for participation in following tender:

"Open Tender for - TENDER FOR SALE OF CONDITIONED FLY/POND ASH THROUGH RAIL MODE TO CEMENT INDUSTRIES (Tender Ref: CC-FY24-DK-011-MPL-Sale of ASH- in rail mode-Aug'23)

For details of Tender scope, Pre-qualification requirements, process of participation in tender, tender fee and bid security etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx) and refer detailed Tender Notice. Eligible bidders willing to participate in tender may submit their Expression of Interest along with the tender fee latest by 25th Aug 2023.

INDIA NIPPON ELECTRICALS LTD.

Regd. Office : No.11 & 13, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044-28460073. Website : www.indianippon.com E-mail : investors@inel.co.in
CIN : L31901TN1984PLC01021

Notice of the 38th Annual General Meeting

Dear Member(s),

- NOTICE is hereby given that, the 38th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of India Nippon Electricals Ltd., (the Company) is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 20th September 2023 at 10.00 A.M. through Video Conference ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, rules framed thereunder with relevant circulars of Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) issued by MCA from time to time (collectively known as MCA Circulars) read with all relevant circulars of SEBI (SEBI Circulars) and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 to transact the ordinary and special business as set out in the Notice without physical presence of the Members at a common venue.
- In compliance with the above circulars, the Notice of the 38th AGM along with the financial statements for the year ended 31st March 2023 (Annual Report) will be sent only by email to all those Members, whose email addresses are registered with the Company or with their respective Depository Participants ("Depository"), in accordance with MCA and SEBI Circulars. Members can join and participate in the AGM through VC / OAVM only. The instructions for joining the AGM and the manner of participation in the remote electronic voting or casting vote through the e-voting system during the AGM by shareholders will be provided in the Notice of the AGM. The Notice will also be made available on the websites of the Company viz., www.indianippon.com and also on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) (agency for providing the Remote e-Voting facility) i.e. www.evotingindia.com.
- Members holding shares in physical form who have not registered their email addresses with the Company / Depository can register for obtaining soft copies of the Notice of the AGM, Annual Report and / or login details for joining the AGM through VC / OAVM including e-Voting, by sending scanned copy of the following documents by email to investors@inel.co.in / investor@cameoindia.com:
 - signed request letter mentioning name, folio number, complete address, email address to be registered;
 - scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back);
 - self-attested scanned copy of PAN; and
 - self-attested scanned copy of Driving License / Passport / Bank Statement / AADHAR supporting the registered address of the Member.
- Members holding shares in physical form who have not updated their mandate for receiving the dividends directly in their bank accounts through Electronic Clearing Service or any other means ("Electronic Bank mandate"), can register their Electronic Bank mandate (KYC documents) to receive dividends directly into their bank account electronically, by sending following details / documents in addition to the documents mentioned in para 3 above by e-mail to investors@inel.co.in / investor@cameoindia.com:
 - Name and branch of bank in which dividend is to be received and bank account type;
 - Bank account number allotted by your bank after implementation of Core Banking Solutions;
 - 11 digit IFS code;
 - 9 digit MICR code; and
 - Self-attested scanned copy of cancelled cheque bearing the name of the Member or first holder, in case shares are held jointly.
- Members holding shares in demat form are requested to update their e-mail address with their Depository.
- Members holding equity shares of the Company in physical form are requested to get their equity shares converted into demat/ electronic form for availing inherent benefits of dematerialisation.
- The Company has also made arrangements through NSDL & CDSL for sending SMS to shareholders on their registered mobile numbers in the demat account to initiate the process of email ID updation. Members are requested to avail this facility and update their e-mail addresses accordingly.

The above details are being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company and are in compliance with the MCA and SEBI Circulars as stated above.

By Order of the Board
S Logitha
Company Secretary
Membership No. A29260
Place : Chennai
Date : 10th August 2023

LA OPALA RG LIMITED

Registered Office: Eco Centre, 8th Floor, EM - 4, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700 091
Phone No. +91 7604088814/5/6/7, Email: info@laopala.in
www.laopala.in, CIN: L26101WB1987PLC042512



Extract Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	₹ in Lakhs			
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	Preceding Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	9,712.01	11,582.15	8,296.45	47,410.62
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,865.53	3,891.63	2,757.44	16,470.35
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,865.53	3,891.63	2,757.44	16,470.35
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,871.57	2,919.62	2,007.86	12,298.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,578.82	(2,225.39)	(2,965.12)	6,553.45
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year/ Other Equity	-	-	-	75,274.58
Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)				
1. Basic :	2.59	2.63	1.81	11.08
2. Diluted :	2.59	2.63	1.81	11.08

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.laopala.in). (2) The above Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for three months ended June 30, 2023

By order of the Board of Directors
For La Opala RG Limited
Ajit Jhunjhunwala
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00111872

Place : Kolkata
Date : 10.08.2023



LGB FORGE LIMITED

Registered Office: 6/16/13 Krishnarayapuram Road, Ganapathy, Coimbatore-641 006
Ph : 0422 2532325 Fax: 0422 2532333 E-mail: secretarial@lgbforge.com Website: www.lgbforge.com
CIN: L27310TZ2006PLC012830

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs			
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1 Total Income from operations	2,855.28	3,238.65	2,803.21	11,621.97
2 Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(267.87)	(166.41)	(74.96)	(930.48)
3 Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(267.87)	(166.41)	(74.96)	(930.48)
4 Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(267.87)	(166.41)	(74.96)	(930.48)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(267.87)	(152.02)	(74.96)	(916.09)
6 Equity Share Capital	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02
7 Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (*not annualised)				
(a) Basic	-0.11*	-0.07*	-0.03*	(0.39)
(b) Diluted	-0.11*	-0.07*	-0.03*	(0.39)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.lgbforge.com

By Order of the Board
For LGB FORGE LIMITED
RAJSRI VIJAYAKUMAR
Managing Director
DIN : 00018244
Coimbatore
10.08.2023



GLOBAL VECTRA HELICORP LIMITED

Corporate Office: Hangar No. C-He/Hf, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Juhu, Mumbai-400056
Regd. Office: A - 54, Kailash Colony, New Delhi - 110048.
CIN: L62200DL1998PLC093225, Website: www.globalhelicorp.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs in lakhs)			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	30 June 2023 (Restated)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	11,777.22	11,064.33	9,750.84	41,111.73
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and prior period items)	(62.08)	1,634.73	(2,015.99)	(1,841.38)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(62.08)	1,634.73	(2,015.99)	(1,841.38)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(138.79)	995.49	(1,028.69)	(1,662.69)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(619.32)	855.92	(630.17)	(1,283.87)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing operations)				
	Basic :	(0.99)	7.11	(7.35)	(11.88)
	Diluted :	(0.99)	7.11	(7.35)	(11.88)

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website http://www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange website http://www.nseindia.com and the company website http://www.globalhelicorp.com

2 During the financial year 2022-23, the Management became aware of a Lease Amendment Side Letter dated November 23, 2018, and Lease Amendment No. 1, between the Lessor on the one hand and the Company as a Lessee on the other, as well as an Amendment No. 2 to Aircraft Lease Agreements dated October 31, 2021. These amendments were entered into by a senior personnel of the Company, who is no longer in the services of the Company, without sharing the amended agreements with the Management. In the opinion of Management, the said Lease Amendment Side Letter dated November 23, 2018, and Lease Amendment No. 1 would not have any impact on the financial results of the Company. The Amendment No. 2 to Aircraft Lease Agreements was made in the financial year 2021-22, whereby the monthly lease payments were reduced as well as the period of the leases was extended. As a result, the lease accounting impact due to these amendments were not given effect to in the financial results of the financial year 2021-22 as well as in the quarterly financial results upto the quarter ended December 31, 2022. Accordingly, the financial results of the respective periods have been restated to give effect to the amendments to the lease agreements. The line items for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, in the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023, which have been restated have been given in Annexure 1

3 The Company is engaged in providing helicopter services in India, which is considered as one reportable segment. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 Operating Segments.

4 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023, as reported in these Financial Results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and the published year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year which were subjected to a limited review.

for Global Vectra Helicorp Limited
SD
Lt. Gen.(Retd.) SJS Saighal
Chairman
Place:- Mumbai
Date:- August 10, 2023



FDC LIMITED

(CIN: L24239MH1940PLC003176)
Registered Office: Registered Office: B-8, M.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Waluj - 431136, Dist. Aurangabad, Maharashtra
Tel. No. +91 240 255 4407, Website: www.fdcindia.com, Email: investors@fdcindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)							
		Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	55,982.40	44,134.44	51,240.75	183,094.37	56,579.54	44,185.51	51,378.52	183,360.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13,916.44	5,318.88	8,940.58	26,569.11	14,074.09	4,510.86	8,704.88	25,780.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13,916.44	5,318.88	8,940.58	26,569.11	14,074.09	4,510.86	8,704.88	25,780.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10,855.13	3,724.09	7,302.00	20,096.64	10,981.33	3,066.30	7,066.20	19,382.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,961.84	4,462.11	6,379.37	20,168.68	11,108.88	3,834.67	6,080.37	19,467.39
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,659.10	1,659.10	1,659.10	1,659.10	1,659.10	1,659.10	1,659.10	1,659.10
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year				196,414.89				196,545.69
8	Earning Per Share- (Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	- Basic :	6.54	2.24	4.37	12.09	6.62	1.85	4.23	

